

***pp* vs  $\bar{p}p$ : From Intersecting Storage Rings to Superconducting Supercollider.** PIERRE GAURON, BASARAB NICOLESCU, and ELLIOT LEADER [Phys. Rev. Lett. **54**, 2656 (1985)].

On p. 2656, in the fourth line of the abstract, on p. 2657 in the fifteenth line of the first column, in the sixteenth line of the second column, and also in the second line of the figure caption of Fig. 2, the word "tetraelectronvolt" should read "teraelectronvolt" (TeV).

On p. 2656, the first term in the right-hand side of Eq. (4) reads

$$O_1 \frac{\sin(R - \bar{\tau})}{R - \bar{\tau}} e^{b_1^- t}.$$

It should read

$$O_1 \ln^2 \bar{s} \frac{\sin(R - \bar{\tau})}{R - \bar{\tau}} e^{b_1^- t}.$$

On p. 2658, the sentence "The Pomeron and Regge contributions are also included" should be added at the end of the figure caption of Fig. 3.

**Measurements of Cabibbo-Suppressed Hadronic Decays of Charmed  $D^+$  and  $D^0$  Mesons.** R. M. BALTRUSAITIS, J. J. BECKER, G. T. BLAYLOCK, J. S. BROWN, K. O. BUNNELL, T. H. BURNETT, R. E. CASSELL, D. COFFMAN, V. COOK, D. H. COWARD, S. DADO, D. E. DORFAN, G. P. DUBOIS, A. L. DUNCAN, K. F. EINSWEILER, B. I. EISENSTEIN, R. FABRIZIO, G. GLADDING, F. GRANCAGNOLO, R. P. HAMILTON, J. HAUSER, C. A. HEUSCH, D. G. HITLIN, L. KÖPKE, W. S. LOCKMAN, U. MALLIK, P. M. MOCKETT, R. F. MOZLEY, A. NAPPI, A. ODIAN, R. PARTIDGE, J. PERRIER, S. A. PLAETZER, J. D. RICHMAN, J. ROEHRIG, J. J. RUSSELL, H. F. W. SADROZINSKI, M. SCARLATTELLA, T. L. SCHALK, R. H. SCHINDLER, A. SEIDEN, C. SIMOPOULOS, J. C. SLEEMAN, A. L. SPADAFORA, J. J. THALER, B. TRIPSAS, W. TOKI, F. VILLA, A. WATTENBERG, A. J. WEINSTEIN, N. WERMES, H. J. WILLUTZKI, D. WISINSKI, and W. J. WISNIEWSKI [Phys. Rev. Lett. **55**, 150 (1985)].

The name of F. Grancagnolo was omitted from the list of authors. The correct list is as given above.